Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305244
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1186336

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-01-4

License Number: 1502749 DAYS INN
License Type: Lodging 5600 SR 524 , COCOA 32926
Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1243947 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 - From initial inspection : Hearing-impaired smoke detector
is not functioning when tested. Unable to test hearing
smoke detector in room 131, detector not working on
rooms. 112 . 13 1For reporting purposes only. - From

follow-up inspection 2025-07-30: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

SPRINGHILL SUITS PANAMA CITY BEACH BEACHFRONT
12513 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186609

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

1607221
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1186751

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL
4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186609 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

1607221
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1186751

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL
4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 08/02/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Broward

License Number: 1613418 GALLERYONE - A DOUBLETREE SUITES BY HILTON HOTELS

License Type: Lodging 2670 E SUNRISE BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1185554 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Operator provided
Boiler - Field Pressure Vessel Report of Inspection dated 1-
30-2025

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2102703 WOODSPRING SUITES NAPLES WEST
License Type: Lodging 2600 TAMIAMI TRL E , NAPLES 34112

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1184524
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2102616
Lodging

License Number: LA PLAYA BEACH RESORT

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1183674

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. 120676 5-6-23. 130241 5-6-23. Boiler certificate
expired. 8-6-24**Repeat Violation** **Repeat Violation**
- From follow-up inspection 2025-07-31: Unable to view

certificate at time of inspection. **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

9891 GULF SHORE DR, NAPLES 34108

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2321970 DORAL INN AND SUITES
License Type: Lodging 1212 NW 82 AVE , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186000 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2304248 DECO MODE HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1185483 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329524 GARDEN INN HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1185994 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

656 E DR , MIAMI SPRINGS 33166

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

411 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2311837

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Violation Code
04-01-4

148 NW 167 ST , MIAMI 33169

Inspection Number: 1243147 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed behind front
desk.

License Number: 2309277 APARTAMENTOS BIRD ROAD

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Violation Code

3900 SwW 78 CT , MIAMI 33155
Inspection Number: 1640491 Insp Type:

Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher in laundry room
overcharged.

License Number: 2312425 MINOR HOLDINGS LLC

License Type: Lodging 2620 NW 22 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1640457 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed no breaking device on fire extinguisher
next to unit #102.

NORTH MIAMI BEACH GARDEN INN & SUITE

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2330383 AGVEST LLC
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Violation Code
02-08-4

2302357

2550 NW 23 AVE SINGLE FAMILY AND APTS 1-4, MIAMI 33142

Inspection Number: 1634666

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed no breaking device on fire extinguisher
next to unit #2.

85 APARTMENTS
85 NW 47 AVE , MIAMI 65281

Inspection Number: 1632064

Observation

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater
than 2.7 Ibs. stored under a stairwell. For reporting
purposes only. Observed all tank under stairs by unit 1

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2325795 EXECUTIVE PALACE HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 2125 W OKEECHOBEE RD , HIALEAH 33010

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1183965

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed trouble alarm
light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel at office.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329538 W SOUTH BEACH

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1185163
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2201 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2328950 EL PARAISO MOTEL
License Type: Lodging 1615 W OKEECHOBEE RD , HIALEAH 33010

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1241681

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed trouble alarm
light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel at office

Violation Code
04-01-4

2326446
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1186175

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed expired

certificates since 4/12/2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RADISSON HOTEL MIAMI BEACH
4343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/02/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2329302 ELEMENT MIAMI DORAL

License Type: Lodging 3285 NW 107 AVE , MIAMI 33172

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1184995 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
available. For reporting purposes only. for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low

pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 2327022 HOLIDAY INN MIAMI/DORAL AREA

License Type: Lodging 3255 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 33172

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1185352 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report ~ Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually

available. For reporting purposes only.

for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329302 ELEMENT MIAMI DORAL

License Type: Lodging 3285 NW 107 AVE , MIAMI 33172

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1184995 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-04-4

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2304248 DECO MODE HOTEL
411 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Violation Code
04-01-4

Inspection Number: 1183768 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2025-07-25: **Time Extended**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2311837 NORTH MIAMI BEACH GARDEN INN & SUITE
License Type: Lodging 148 NW 167 ST , MIAMI 33169

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Violation Code
04-01-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Violation Code
01-03-4

2309588

Inspection Number: 1243147

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only.Observed behind front desk. - From follow-up
inspection 2025-07-29: Trouble/alarm light illuminated on
the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.
**Time Extended**

SARRIA APTS
3981 NW 11 ST , MIAMI 63653

Inspection Number: 1586699

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing
from it's designated location (sign present indicating
designated location). For reporting purposes only.
Observed missing extinguisher outside unit 3; building
3991 E. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-29:
**Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2309588 SARRIA APTS
License Type: Lodging 3981 NW 11 ST, MIAMI 63653

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

2312934

Inspection Number: 1586699

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed all extinguishers
locked with no access, at all 6 buildings. - From follow-
up inspection 2025-07-29: **Time Extended**

1780 APARTMENTS
1780 SW 3 ST , MIAMI 52049

Inspection Number: 1600093

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed no hammer; unit 5.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-07-30: **Time
Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2327790 LYNDALE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 3175 SW 17 ST, MIAMI 33145

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1599667 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed all 4 extinguishers
locked; no hammer. - From follow-up inspection 2025-

07-31: **Time Extended**

2613288
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1185110 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Trouble light illuminated
during inspection. Person in charge states has called for

service for repair. **Corrective Action Taken**

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

WOODSPRING SUITES JACKSONVILLE
7125 BONNEVAL RD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613281 STUDIO 6 BAYMEADOWS
License Type: Lodging 8765 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256
Insp Date: 07/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1183790 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.No way to access locked fire extinguishers by units

201, 151, 167. **Repeat Violation**

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2613236 HAMPTON INN
License Type: Lodging 8127 POINT MEADOWS DR, JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1186460

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed trouble light
illuminated at Fire Panel. Person in charge states on
currently on Fire watch. Currently working on wiring.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2612950
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1243496

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Trouble light illuminated
at fire panel.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

INTOWN SUITES JACKSONVILLE BAYMEADOWS
8555 BAYMEADOWS WAY , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2613196 QUALITY INN OF ORANGE PARK
License Type: Lodging 6135 YOUNGERMAN CIR , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1241698

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Portable fire extinguisher missing
from location near room #125 and room #107

Violation Code
01-03-4

2613222 HOMEWOOD SUITES

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1186296

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Operator unable to
provide boiler certificate during this inspection. Verified

active boilers on webpage. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

10434 MIDTOWN PKWY , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Escambia
License Number: 2705814 HOLIDAY INN RESORT
License Type: Lodging 14 VIA DE LUNA DR, PENSACOLA BEACH 32561

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1185090
Observation

Marked exit is inaccessible. For reporting purposes
only.10th floor facing exit door left side.

Violation Code
06-03-4

3500063 TROPICANA MOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1241806

Observation

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes
only.Observed in room 108, the smoke detector, the
batteries have been removed and the owner stated it does
not work.

Violation Code
04-03-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1211 U S 17 N, WAUCHULA 33873

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3911434 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES TAMPA BRANDON
License Type: Lodging 10150 PALM RIVER RD , TAMPA 33619

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1184384

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.122068 8/15/24

122075 8/12/22 **Repeat Violation**

5400573 AMARA CAY RESORT

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1185735

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

80001 OVERSEAS HGWY , ISLAMORADA 33036

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5400362 HAMPTON INN
License Type: Lodging 3755 S ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1243700
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

5403064 BLUE FLAMINGO RESORT

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1242889
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

3824 N ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5402630 CURRY MANSION INN
License Type: Lodging 512 CAROLINE ST , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1097079
Observation

Water heater in disrepair. Observed water heater in
disrepair ( completely rusted) For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-08-4

5809240
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1186626

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLIDAY INN RESORT ORLANDO SUITES - WATERPARK
14500 CONTINENTAL GATEWAY , ORLANDO 32821

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Orange

License Number: 5809860

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Violation Code
08-03-4

License Number: 5811197

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Violation Code
01-01-4

HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON MAITLAND

290 SOUTHHALL LN , MAITLAND 32751

Inspection Number: 1184670 Insp Type:

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

ALOFT ORLANDO LAKE BUENA VISTA

7950 PALM PKWY , ORLANDO 32836

Inspection Number: 1184774 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher tag 4/2024 expired floor
#6.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5809051 EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 5835 T G LEE BLVD , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1184525

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.All 4-11-250perator
had inspection done previous week **Corrective Action
Taken**

Violation Code
08-01-4

5811220
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1186013

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4
certificate for the boilers Spoke to General Manager will
find out the status. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Observed no boiler

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PESTANA ORLANDO SUITES LAKE BUENA VISTA
11942 RAVALLO RESORT DR, ORLANDO 32836

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5809240 HOLIDAY INN RESORT ORLANDO SUITES - WATERPARK

License Type: Lodging 14500 CONTINENTAL GATEWAY , ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1186626 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2025-07-29: **Time Extended**

License Number: 5900233 MAINGATE LAKESIDE RESORT
License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186697 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Multiple boiler

certificates expired

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

7769 W. IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY. , KISSIMMEE 34747

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5912068 MM LAKE HOTEL LLC

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186645 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Per operator, this is
a new boiler purchased two months ago and they have an
inspection set up.

5913639
Lodging

License Number: WEST BAY VILLAGE

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1597995

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.Inspected 2006 - From follow-up inspection 2025-
07-29: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection

2025-07-30: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

4944 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

3010 W BAY CIR , KISSIMMEE 34747

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola
License Number: 5913639 WEST BAY VILLAGE
License Type: Lodging 3010 W BAY CIR , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1597995

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.Inspected 2006 - From follow-up inspection 2025-
07-29: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
08-01-4

6215855 OPAL SOL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1184011

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. New boiler no
certificates. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
08-03-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

400 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602457 HAMPTON INN & SUITES
License Type: Lodging 155 SW PEACOCK BLVD , PORT ST. LUCIE 34986

Insp Date: 07/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1184347

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Panel reads
Supervisory Duct. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

6602521
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1186019

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. 602 Smoke - per staff,
no guest in room when alarm went off and the appropriate
parties have been contacted.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT PORT ST LUCIE
1920 SW FOUNTAINVIEW BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34986

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602521
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1186019

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. 130519 6/27/24,
138687 6/21/24 **Repeat Violation**

7401000
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1244115

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.1st fl hall east

Insp Type:

BEST WESTERN AKU TIKI INN
2225 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Type:

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT PORT ST LUCIE
1920 SW FOUNTAINVIEW BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34986

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7400503 BAYMONT BY WYNDHAM
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1244090 Insp Type:

Violation Code
11-03-4

Observation

Gas water heater vent stack disconnected/in disrepair. For
reporting purposes only.-screen on water heater states
Blower operation error .Plumber on site. Per plumber no
water in tank

7402719
Lodging

License Number: ATLANTIC VILLAS

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1638266 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.-
needle on wall mounted unit on side near unit 7 is

showing slightly in overcharge

7406116
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1184088 Insp Type:
Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-supervisor light,signal
light . Per manager on fire watch.Tech is scheduled for
3:30

2725 W INTERNATIONAL SPWY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1901 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HILTON GRDN INN DAYTONA AIRPRT
189 MIDWAY AVE , DAYTONA BCH 32114

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7405788 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #1564
License Type: Lodging 255 BILL FRANCE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 07/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1185570

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation
Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.-supervisory,system
trouble,signal light on -maintenance reset then only trouble
light on

License Number: 7401756 ECONO INN

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1242033

Violation Code Observation

04-02-4 No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For

reporting purposes only.-room 210.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1567 N US HWY 1, ORMOND BEACH 32174

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406702 CENTURY DUNES
License Type: Lodging 100 INTEGRA DUNES CIR , DELAND 32724

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1591824

Violation Code
04-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Fire alarm control panel has no
power. For reporting purposes only. Struck by lightning,
tagged . **Corrective Action Taken** - From follow-up
inspection 2025-07-29: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405564 HAMPTON INN DEBARY
License Type: Lodging 308 SUNRISE BLVD , DEBARY 32713
Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1186819 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Administrative complaint

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Walton

License Number: 7601614 ECONO LODGE

License Type: Lodging 90 BUSINESS PARK RD , DEFUNIAK SPRINGS 32435

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1241872 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-03-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher missing
from designated location/holding cabinet between rooms
114 and 115.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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